

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2016
(CC No.4208/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015
in ITA No. 288/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 06

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos.7907/2016, 11608/2016 and 10978/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai,Adv.
Mr. M.Rambabu,Adv.
Mr. H.R.Rao,Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these matters after four weeks on the request
of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Attorney
General for getting instruction in respect of information
sought in order dated 30th June, 2016.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar