

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016
(CC 12103/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015
in ITA No. 688/2013 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is not interested in filing any additional
documents in the matter.

In that view of the case, the matter may proceed
accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

SR.P.A.

AR-CUM-PS