

Listed on : 25.11.2016
Court No. : 8
Item No. : 29

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS...CC 4208, 7907, 11608
AND 10978 OF 2016**

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing special Leave Petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith application above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th September, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Post these matters after four weeks on the request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of Attorney General for getting instruction in respect of information sought in order dated 30th June, 2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that no document in respect of information sought in order dated 30th June, 2016 has been filed so far.

The matters alongwith Application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR