

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
4208/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2015
in ITA No. 288/2014 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 06

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2016 (with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 7907/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11608/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10978/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 25/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. M. Rambabu, Av.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. H. R. Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4745 of 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar

