

Listed on:- 23.1.2017  
Court:- 7  
Item no. 23

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO...CC. 12103 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

**AND**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for condonation of delay in Re-filing Special Leave Petition)

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-6**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in ITA No. 688 of 2013 and is barred by time by 104 days. The Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition after curing the defects which is barred by time by 90 days.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 4745 of 2016 @ SLP (C) No. 13219 of 2016 @ S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 8128 of 2016 entitled "COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX - 1 vs M/S. KOTAK MAHINDRA LTD.." arising out of common order which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of the Order dated 2<sup>nd</sup> May, 2016 is enclosed herewith for reference).

It is also submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Office Report on default for not filing Additional Documents as per undertaking letter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 24<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 and 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

24<sup>th</sup> October, 2016

"List after one week."

15<sup>th</sup> November, 2016

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not interested in filing any additional documents in the matter.

In that view of the case, the matter may processed accordingly."

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017..

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**