

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 3921/2016

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -6

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGER  
Respondent(s)(Only CA 4745 of 2016 to be Listed before Ld. Registrar for  
withdrawal of un-registered IA (D) 89718/2018 [I/A FOR DETAGGING] )

WITH

C.A. No. 4745/2016 (III)

( FOR [I/A FOR DETAGGING] ON IA 89718/2018

IA No. 89718/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING)

Date : 30-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 4745/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter for the withdrawal of the defective Interlocutory Application (D) No. 89718 of 2018. Since, the application has not been registered as yet and at diary stage, therefore, the same is permitted to be withdrawn.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar