

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3921/2016

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -6

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.
THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 103461/2020 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING, IA
No. 107230/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 10481/2017 (III)

(WITH IA No.66415/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 17015/2017 (III)

(WITH IA No.100322/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 11277/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8423/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 882/2017 (III)

(WITH IA No. 88915/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 4745/2016 (III)

(WITH IA No. 139784/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9496/2017 (III)

(WITH IA No. 88923/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING)

C.A. No. 9513/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 10480/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 10479/2017 (III)

(WITH IA No.60246/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 16158/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 21767/2017 (III)

(WITH IA No.125672/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)**C.A. No. 1528/2019 (III)****SLP(C) No. 4923/2019 (IX)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.20514/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****SLP(C) No. 3816/2019 (IX)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.11009/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)****C.A. No. 11278/2016 (III)****(WITH IA No. 128315/2018 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING)****C.A. No. 11279/2016 (III)****SLP(C) No. 11002/2018 (IX)****C.A. No. 11280/2016 (III)****SLP(C) No. 8014/2022 (IV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)****SLP(C) No. 10350/2022 (IV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)****SLP(C) No. 9835/2022 (IV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)****SLP(C) No. 9586/2022 (IV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76742/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****SLP(C) No. 9571/2022 (IV-A)****(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76629/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Date : 12-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD****HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI****For Appellant(s)**

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukha, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Percy J Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.
Ms Arati Vissanji, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rustom B Hathikhanavala, AOR

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Jaydevan, Adv.

Mr. Srinivas Vishven, Adv.
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Ami Tandon, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 3 November 2022.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**