

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3921/2016

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -6

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO.
LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11278/2016 (III)

IA No. 128315/2018 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 109099/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

C.A. No. 1528/2019 (III)

SLP(C) No. 4923/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8014/2022 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 13772/2015 (XVI)

IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

C.A. No. 8423/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 882/2017 (III)

IA No. 88915/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING

C.A. No. 11280/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 11279/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 9496/2017 (III)

IA No. 88923/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING

C.A. No. 9513/2017 (III)

IA No. 89744/2018 - I/A FOR DETAGGING

C.A. No. 10480/2017 (III)

IA No. 60323/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

C.A. No. 10481/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 10479/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 17015/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 16158/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 21767/2017 (III)

IA No. 125672/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 11002/2018 (IX)

IA No. 52495/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 3816/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 2219/2021 (XIV)

IA No. 16808/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 10350/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9835/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 9586/2022 (IV-A)

IA No. 76742/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 9571/2022 (IV-A)

IA No. 76629/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 21748-21749/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21747/2022 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1574/2023 (IV-A)

Diary No(s). 42478/2022 (IV-A)

IA No. 4869/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 29747/2023 (IX)

IA No. 175649/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 175651/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 29-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S Dwarakanth, A.S.G.
Ms. Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vaishnav, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. S Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR

Mr. Arvind P Datar, Sr. Adv.(N/P)
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.
M/s. K J John And Co, AOR

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.(N/P)
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Dhuli Venkata Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Percy Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR
Mrs. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Tanmayee Rajkumar, Adv.
Ms. Arati Vissanji, Adv.
Mrs. Tanmayee Rajkumar, Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Kv, Adv.
Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Percy J Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.(N/P)

Ms. Arti Vissanji, Adv.

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

Mr. Percy Pardiwala, Sr. Adv.(N/P)

Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Vissanji, Adv.

Ms. Arati Vissanji, Adv.

Ms. Anushka Rawal, Adv.

Ms. Mridu Joydeb Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Income Tax authorities seeks some time to file a convenience compilation.

Accepting the request, the matters are adjourned.

Re-list on 21.01.2026.

We are informed that Civil Appeal No. 13772/2015, which has been clubbed with these matters, is not actually connected to these matters.

Registry is directed to de-tag Civil Appeal No. 13772/2015 and list it separately on 28.01.2026.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)